
Page 1 of 6 

 

Directorate of Extension Education

Phone No.(02637) 282026 Fax No.(02637) 282706

Tender Document for 

Chapter 
No. 
1 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)
2 Details of Items
3 Check List Documents (Documents submission)
4 Declaration
5 Terms and Conditions of Tender

 

Directorate of Extension Education 
Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari-396 450 
Phone No.(02637) 282026 Fax No.(02637) 282706 

e-mail: dee@nau.in 

 

 

Index 
 

Tender Document for "Purchasing of Silent Diesel Generator 
Set (DG Set)"  

 
Title 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
Details of Items 
Check List Documents (Documents submission)
Declaration 
Terms and Conditions of Tender 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

of Silent Diesel Generator 

Check List Documents (Documents submission) 



Page 2 of 6 

 

 
Chapter 1: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

 
NAU/DEE/T-3/3/2014-15 

 
Tender Document for "Purchasing of Silent Diesel Generator Set (DG Set)" 

 
The Director of Extension Education, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari invites tender for 

"Purchase of Silent Diesel Generator Set (DG Set)". The detail terms and conditions as well as 
tender document are available on website www.nau.in under tender section. 
 

1 Period for Tender document downloading 19/09/2014 to 09/10/2014 
2 Last date for online Tender submission 09/10/2014 up to 18.00 

Hrs. 
3 Last date for submission of tender fee, EMD, " terms and 

conditions and Patrak-1 duly singed" by RPAD / Courier / 
Speed post 

10/10/2014 
up to 18:00 Hrs. 

4 Probable date for verifying physical documents 
and opening tender 

13/10/2014 10:00 Hrs. 

5 Bid validity period 365 days after sanction 
Rate 

6 Tender Fees Rs. 500/- 
7 Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) Rs. 21,000/- 
8 Tender submission / Communication address Director of Extension 

Education, Navsari 
Agricultural University, 

Navsari-396 450 
 
Further details can be obtained from the Director of Extension Education during working hours. 
As well as also available on website www.nau.in 
 
 
 
Place: Navsari. 
Date: 16/09/2014 

Director of Extension Education, 
Navsari Agricultural University 

Navsari 



Page 3 of 6 

 

 

Chapter 2: Details of  Purchase Items 
 

Sr. No. Item Specification 

1 Silent Diesel Generator Set. 25 KVA, 20 K.W.33 to 34 BHP, output voltages Three 
Phase 415 volts and air cool engine with manual control panel. Prime Power (PRP) is 
accordance with ISO 8528. ISO. 3046 and DIN-6271 CPCB-II. 



Page 4 of 6 

 

Chapter 3: Check List Documents (Documents submission) 
Sr. No. Check List Documents  Yes / No 

1 Scan copy of Tender Fee: Demand draft of Rs. 500/- (Non-
Refundable). (Mandatory) 

 

2 Scan copy of EMD : Demand draft of Rs. 21,000/- (Refundable). 
(Mandatory) 

 

3 Company Authorized dealership  Certificate (Mandatory)  
4 Scan copy of PAN Card  (Mandatory)  
5 VAT Registration Certificate (Mandatory)  
6 Undertaking document on company letter head that Company has not 

been black listed by any organization. If such information is noticed 

after giving the order of "Purchase of Silent Diesel Generator Set (DG 

Set)" will be discontinued & security deposit will be forfeited. 
(Mandatory) 

 

7 Scan copies of "terms and conditions" and "Partak-1" duly singed. 
(Mandatory) 

 

8. Scan copies of  ISO.8528, ISO.3046 DIN.6271, CPCB.II  regarding 
quality measures. 

 

 

 
 

Chapter 4 : Declaration 

     We, the undersigned have read and examined all the details of tender document for "Purchase 
of Silent Diesel Generator Set (DG Set)" as well as terms and conditions and agree with the 
same. 

 

Place                                                                                                      Signature 

Date 

Telephone Number 

Fax No.                                                                                       Signature of party with full Name, 

E-mail                                                                                                          Address & Seal. 

 



Page 5 of 6 

 

 

5+Sv! 

Chapter 5 : Terms and Conditions of Tender 
 

;FI,g8 0Lh, HGZ[8Z ;[8 BZLNLGF 8[g0ZGL XZTM VG[ AM,LVM 
sVf 8[g0Z,1FL XZTM VG[ AM,LVM 

!P 8[g0Z OMD" OL 5[8[ ~FP5__qvGM 0LDFg0 0=FO8 ccGJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L O\0 V[SFpg8ccGF GFD[ 
DMS,JFGM ZC[X[P 

ZP 8[g0Z EZGFZ[ VG[":8 DGL 0L5MhL8 (EMD) ~FPZ!4___qv 0LP0LPqA[\S;" R[S £FZF ccGJ;FZL 
S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L O\0 V[SFpg8ccGF GFD[ EZL R}SJJFGF ZC[X[P EMD p5Z SM. jIFH R}SJJFDF\ 
VFJX[ GlCP EMD 5}Z[5]ZL S[ V\XTo GLR[DF\GF SM. V[S S[ JWFZ[ SFZ6M;Z OMZOL8 sH%Tf SZJFDF\ 
VFJX[P 
 sVf  8[g0Z EZGFZ 5MTFG\] 8[g0Z 5ZT B[\RX[ TMP 
sAf  H[G\] 8[g0Z 5F; YFI T[ 5F8L" HM HGZ[8Z ;[8 DMS,JFG\] :JLSFZ[ GlC TMP 
sSf HM ;\TMQFSFZS SFDULZL ;DIDIF"NF G SZ[ TMP 

#P H[ 5F8L"G\] 8[g0Z D\H}Z YI[, CMI T[DGL  EMD GL ZSD D8LZLI, D?IF AFNGL TFZLBYL  V[S JQF" 
AFN 5F8L"G[ 5ZT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

$P H[ 5F8L"G\] 8[g0Z OMD" D\H}Z GF YFI T[ 5F8L"GL  EMD  GL ZSD !5 lNJ;DF\ H[ T[ 5F8L"G[ 5ZT SZJFDF\ 
VFJX[P 

5P H[ pt5FNS S\5GLGF  HGZ[8Z ;[8 5]ZF 5F0JFGF CMI T[ S\5GLGF VlWS'T lJS|[TF NXF"JT\] 5|DF65+GL 
:S[G SM5L 8[g0Z OMD" ;FY[ VF5JFG\] ZC[X[P 

&P VF 8[g0ZDF\ H~ZL N:TFJ[HM DF+ VMG,F.G ccR[S,L:8 0MSI]D[g8cc :J~5[ nprocure DF\ ;ADL8 
SZJFGF ZC[X[P VG[ OST VFJF N:TFJ[HM H 8[g0Z DF8[ U|FCI ZC[X[P 8[g0ZGL CF0" SM5L ;ADLXGDF\ 
DF+ 8[g0Z OL4 .P V[DP 0LP VG[ ;CL l;SSFJF/] 8[g0ZGL XZTM VG[ 5+Sv! DMS,JFG\] ZC[X[P CF0" 
SM5L cclJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDSzL4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 I]lGJl;"8L EJG4 GJ;FZL v #)& 
$5_cc GF ;ZGFD[ DMS,JFGL ZC[X[P   

*P EFJM lGIT 8[g0Z OMD"DF\ OST VMG ,F.G H EZJFGF ZC[X[ VgIYF EZ[, EFJM wIFGDF\ ,[JFDF\ 
VFJX[ GCLP 

(P EFJM V+[GL SR[ZL A[9FGF VG[ TDFD 8[S; q RFHL"; ;lCTGF VF5JFGF ZC[X[P 
)P ;ZSFZzL S[  VgI  ;\:YFVM TZOYL SF/L IFNLDF\ D]S[, 5F8L"  8[g0Z EZL XSX[ GCL\ VG[ HM 8[g0Z 

EZX[ VG[ D\H}Z YIF AFN HF6 YX[ TM T[ 5F8L" 5F;[YL BZLNL SZJFDF\  VFJX[ GCL\P 
!_P VFJ[, 8[g0Z 5{SL V[S IF TDFD 8[g0Z SFZ6 NXF"jIF l;JFI l:JSFZJFGL S[ GCL l:JSFZJFGL ;œF 

I]lGJl;"8LG[ VAFlWT ZC[X[P 
!!P 8[g0Z OMD"GF EFJM D\H}Z YI[ VM0"Z VF%IF AFN !5 lNJ;DF\ VM0"Z D]HAG\] HGZ[8Z V+[GL SR[ZL 

BFT[ 5]~\ 5F0JFG\] ZC[X[P  
 

 

 
 
 
 

8[g0Z EZGFZ 5F8L"G\] GFD4 ;ZGFD\]4                                      
;CLvl;SSF 

 



Page 6 of 6 

 

5+SvZ 
 

• 5F8L"G]\ GFD    o  
 

• SFIDL ;ZGFD]\     o 
 

• 5+ jIJCFZG]\ 5]~\ ;ZGFD]\  o 
 

• 8[l,OF[G G\AZ     o VF[lO; o        DF[AF.,o 

• O[S; G\AZ sHF[ CF[I TF[f   o 
 

• .vD[., ;ZGFD]\ sHF[ CF[I TF[f  o 
 

• .V[D0L V\U[GL lJUT   o 
 

l0DFg0 0=FO8q A[\S;" R[SV\U[GL lJUT   
ZSD     o ~FP Z!4___qv 
TFZLB     o 
A[gSG]\ GFD    o 

• 8[g0Z OL sZF[S0F R]SjIF CF[I TF[ Z;LN G\Pq 0LP0LP G\Pf o ~FP 5__qv 
 

• S\5GL ZHL:8=[XG G\AZ  o 
 

• .gSD 8[1F G\AZq5FG SF0"   o 

• ;[,8[1F G\AZ   o 
 
 

• ;LPV[;P8LPG\AZ   o 
 

• J[8 G\AZ    o 
 

 
 

VF 8[g0Z 0F[SI]D[g8 ;\A\lWT TDFD XZTF[ VG[ AF[,LVF[ DG[ SA], VG[ D\H}Z K[P 

 

 

 

 

 

8[g0Z EZGFZGL ;CL 
sGFD TYF CF[–FGF l;SSF ;FY[f 

 


